

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006311 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0957
 HWY : SR 127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CHURCH HILL ROAD TO DUSTY-PAVING
 02Z003
 PROJECT : NH-0127(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 19 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	75,000.00	32.00 %	99,000.00	24,000	115,000.00	53.33 %	140,000.00	86.67 %
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 175.0000	L.F.	3.0000 525.00	-20.00 % -105	2.4000 420.00	2.0000 350.00	-33.33 % -175	2.1000 367.50	-30.00 % -158	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 3.0000	EACH	200.0000 600.00	0.00 % 0	200.0000 600.00	200.0000 600.00	0.00 % 0	210.0000 630.00	5.00 % 30	
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST 302.0000	EACH	3.0000 906.00	0.00 % 0	3.0000 906.00	1.5000 453.00	-50.00 % -453	2.6500 800.30	-11.67 % -106	
5	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 47650.0000	L.F.	0.0400 1,906.00	0.00 % 0	0.0400 1,906.00	0.0300 1,429.50	-25.00 % -477	0.0320 1,524.80	-20.00 % -381	
GRADING										
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - 0.40' DEPTH 3800.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 15,200.00	-15.00 % -2,280	3.4000 12,920.00	1.4500 5,510.00	-63.75 % -9,690	5.5000 20,900.00	37.50 % 5,700	
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - 0.50' DEPTH 2400.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 9,600.00	-15.00 % -1,440	3.4000 8,160.00	2.1000 5,040.00	-47.50 % -4,560	5.7000 13,680.00	42.50 % 4,080	
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - 1.25' DEPTH 890.0000	S.Y.	6.0000 5,340.00	33.33 % 1,780	8.0000 7,120.00	5.0000 4,450.00	-16.67 % -890	13.0600 11,623.40	117.67 % 6,283	
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 134.0000	C.Y.	6.0000 804.00	233.33 % 1,876	20.0000 2,680.00	4.0000 536.00	-33.33 % -268	6.4500 864.30	7.50 % 60	
DRAINAGE										
10	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 10.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 150.00	66.67 % 100	25.0000 250.00	32.0000 320.00	113.33 % 170	57.0000 570.00	280.00 % 420	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006311 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0957
 HWY : SR 127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CHURCH HILL ROAD TO DUSTY-PAVING
 02Z003
 PROJECT : NH-0127(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 19 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV.	SUPERIOR PAVING CO.	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
802 N FANCHER RD	2000 E BEECH ST	2732 N BECK RD
99212-0928	98901-2147	
SPOKANE WA 992203366	YAKIMA WA 989091268	POST FALLS ID 838544567
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	EST. QUANTITY		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE												
11	CONCRETE INLET	EACH	1,000.0000	3,000.00	-13.00 %	870.0000	2,610.00	-390	900.0000	-10.00 %	850.0000	-15.00 %
12	FILTER BLANKET	C.Y.	50.0000	400.00	20.00 %	60.0000	480.00	80	40.0000	-20.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %
13	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.	70.0000	1,120.00	-25.71 %	52.0000	832.00	-288	40.0000	-42.86 %	75.0000	7.14 %
14	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	12.0000	1,740.00	108.33 %	25.0000	3,625.00	1,885	26.0000	116.67 %	9.0000	-25.00 %
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	30.0000	3,870.00	70.00 %	51.0000	6,579.00	2,709	34.5000	15.00 %	45.0000	50.00 %
16	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	40.0000	2,440.00	35.00 %	54.0000	3,294.00	854	55.0000	37.50 %	75.0000	87.50 %
SURFACING												
17	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	12.0000	48,000.00	-25.00 %	9.0000	36,000.00	-12,000	12.5000	4.17 %	11.7500	-2.08 %
LIQUID ASPHALT												
18	ASPHALT CRS-2	TON	250.0000	56,250.00	-46.00 %	135.0000	30,375.00	-25,875	155.0000	-38.00 %	185.0000	-26.00 %
19	ASPHALT CMS-2S	TON	225.0000	49,500.00	-33.33 %	150.0000	33,000.00	-16,500	180.0000	-20.00 %	170.0000	-24.44 %
20	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.		8,400.00	0.00 %		8,400.00			0.00 %		0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006311 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0957
 HWY : SR 127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CHURCH HILL ROAD TO DUSTY-PAVING
 02Z003
 PROJECT : NH-0127(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 19 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
LIQUID ASPHALT										
21	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL OF COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLE									
	14.0000 TON		300.0000	-31.67 %	205.0000	-16.67 %	255.0000	-15.00 %		
			4,200.00	-1,330	2,870.00	-700	3,570.00	-630		
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT										
22	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO 1/4									
	610.0000 C.Y.		30.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	-46.67 %	32.0000	6.67 %		
			18,300.00	0	18,300.00	-8,540	19,520.00	1,220		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
23	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	1660.0000 S.Y.		4.0000	-25.00 %	3.0000	12.50 %	5.7500	43.75 %		
			6,640.00	-1,660	4,980.00	830	9,545.00	2,905		
24	LIME FOR TREATED RECYCLE									
	205.0000 TON		175.0000	-8.00 %	161.0000	0.00 %	168.0000	-4.00 %		
			35,875.00	-2,870	33,005.00	0	34,440.00	-1,435		
25	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLE									
	49900.0000 S.Y.		2.7000	-3.70 %	2.6000	9.26 %	2.2500	-16.67 %		
			134,730.00	-4,990	129,740.00	12,475	112,275.00	-22,455		
26	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-28									
	950.0000 TON		28.0000	17.86 %	33.0000	19.64 %	34.0000	21.43 %		
			26,600.00	4,750	31,350.00	5,225	32,300.00	5,700		
27	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR									
	2072.0000 TON		45.0000	-25.56 %	33.5000	-17.78 %	43.4000	-3.56 %		
			93,240.00	-23,828	69,412.00	-16,576	89,924.80	-3,315		
28	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-28									
	18200.0000 TON		28.0000	-17.86 %	23.0000	-1.79 %	29.3500	4.82 %		
			509,600.00	-91,000	418,600.00	-9,100	534,170.00	24,570		
29	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			15,300.00		15,300.00		15,300.00			
30	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			7,600.00		7,600.00		7,600.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006311 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0957
 HWY : SR 127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CHURCH HILL ROAD TO DUSTY-PAVING
 02Z003
 PROJECT : NH-0127(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 19 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: SUPERIOR PAVING CO. POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST 2732 N BECK RD
 99212-0928 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091268 POST FALLS ID 838544567
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
31	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH	500.0000	TON	40.0000 20,000.00	22.50 % 4,500	49.0000 24,500.00	50.0000 25,000.00	25.00 % 5,000	50.0000 25,000.00	25.00 % 5,000
32	SMOOTHNESS COMPLAINCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
33	ESC LEAD	3.0000	DAY	300.0000 900.00	-50.00 % -450	150.0000 450.00	350.0000 1,050.00	16.67 % 150	200.0000 600.00	-33.33 % -300
34	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.			1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
35	EXTRUDED CEMENT CONC. CURB	1350.0000	L.F.	7.0000 9,450.00	-20.00 % -1,890	5.6000 7,560.00	4.2500 5,737.50	-39.29 % -3,713	5.0000 6,750.00	-28.57 % -2,700
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	1013.0000	L.F.	15.0000 15,195.00	-26.67 % -4,052	11.0000 11,143.00	11.0000 11,143.00	-26.67 % -4,052	11.5500 11,700.15	-23.00 % -3,495
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1	4.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 4,800.00	-20.83 % -1,000	950.0000 3,800.00	950.0000 3,800.00	-20.83 % -1,000	997.5000 3,990.00	-16.88 % -810
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL	1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 1,800.00	0.00 % 0	1,800.0000 1,800.00	1,750.0000 1,750.00	-2.78 % -50	1,837.5000 1,837.50	2.08 % 38
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1	2.0000	EACH	600.0000 1,200.00	4.17 % 50	625.0000 1,250.00	625.0000 1,250.00	4.17 % 50	656.2500 1,312.50	9.38 % 113
40	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCKS	1604.0000	L.F.	10.0000 16,040.00	-75.00 % -12,030	2.5000 4,010.00	2.5000 4,010.00	-75.00 % -12,030	2.6200 4,202.48	-73.80 % -11,838

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006311 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0957
 HWY : SR 127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CHURCH HILL ROAD TO DUSTY-PAVING
 02Z003
 PROJECT : NH-0127(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 19 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
41	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 2167.0000	L.F.	3.0000 6,501.00	-33.33 % -2,167	2.0000 4,334.00	1.8000 3,900.60	-40.00 % -2,600	1.8900 4,095.63	-37.00 % -2,405	
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 360.0000	EACH	20.0000 7,200.00	-10.00 % -720	18.0000 6,480.00	18.0000 6,480.00	-10.00 % -720	21.5200 7,747.20	7.60 % 547	
43	PAINT LINE 142950.0000	L.F.	0.0600 8,577.00	33.33 % 2,859	0.0800 11,436.00	0.0700 10,006.50	16.67 % 1,430	0.0730 10,435.35	21.67 % 1,858	
44	PAINTED STOP LINE 138.0000	L.F.	3.5000 483.00	0.00 % 0	3.5000 483.00	2.0000 276.00	-42.86 % -207	2.1000 289.80	-40.00 % -193	
45	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 7.6000	HUND	850.0000 6,460.00	44.12 % 2,850	1,225.0000 9,310.00	750.0000 5,700.00	-11.76 % -760	787.5000 5,985.00	-7.35 % -475	
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 67800.0000	L.F.	0.0600 4,068.00	0.00 % 0	0.0600 4,068.00	0.0500 3,390.00	-16.67 % -678	0.0550 3,729.00	-8.33 % -339	
47	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	12,800.00	9.38 %	14,000.00	15,750.00	23.05 %	15,750.00	23.05 %	
48	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM REVISION	L.S.	2,000.00	175.00 %	5,500.00	5,500.00	175.00 %	5,775.00	188.75 %	
49	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	1,000.00	-80.00 %	200.00	100.00	-90.00 %	105.00	-89.50 %	
50	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 300.0000	HR	31.0000 9,300.00	0.00 % 0	31.0000 9,300.00	30.0000 9,000.00	-3.23 % -300	31.5000 9,450.00	1.61 % 150	
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2400.0000	HR	31.0000 74,400.00	1.61 % 1,200	31.5000 75,600.00	31.0000 74,400.00	0.00 % 0	32.5000 78,000.00	4.84 % 3,600	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006311 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0957
 HWY : SR 127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CHURCH HILL ROAD TO DUSTY-PAVING
 02Z003
 PROJECT : NH-0127(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 19 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: SUPERIOR PAVING CO. POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST 2732 N BECK RD
 99212-0928 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091268 POST FALLS ID 838544567
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	50.0000	DAY	60.0000	0.00 %	60.0000	0.00 %	60.0000	0.00 %	63.0000	5.00 %
			3,000.00	0	3,000.00	0	3,000.00	0	3,150.00	150
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	500.0000	HR	32.0000	4.69 %	33.5000	4.69 %	33.5000	4.69 %	35.0000	9.38 %
			16,000.00	750	16,750.00	750	16,750.00	750	17,500.00	1,500
54	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	614.0000	S.F.	6.0000	-83.33 %	1.0000	-83.33 %	1.0000	-83.33 %	1.0500	-82.50 %
			3,684.00	-3,070	614.00	-3,070	614.00	-3,070	644.70	-3,039
OTHER ITEMS										
55	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	161.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	40.00 %	14.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	26.5000	165.00 %
			1,610.00	644	2,254.00	-805	805.00	-805	4,266.50	2,657
56	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	481.0000	S.F.	2.0000	50.00 %	3.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0500	-47.50 %
			962.00	481	1,443.00	-481	481.00	-481	505.05	-457
57	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	300.0000	50.00 %
			200.00	300	500.00	0	200.00	0	300.00	100
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
59	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.		-60.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		-78.00 %
			5,000.00	-3,000	2,000.00	0	5,000.00	0	1,100.00	-3,900
60	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	
61	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006311 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0957
 HWY : SR 127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CHURCH HILL ROAD TO DUSTY-PAVING
 02Z003
 PROJECT : NH-0127(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 19 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV:	SUPERIOR PAVING CO.	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
802 N FANCHER RD	2000 E BEECH ST	2732 N BECK RD
99212-0928	98901-2147	
SPOKANE WA 992203366	YAKIMA WA 989091268	POST FALLS ID 838544567
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
62	SPCC PLAN	L.S.								
			1,000.00	-50.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0	750.00	-25.00 %
63	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1									
	10.0000	EACH	250.0000	-28.40 %	179.0000	-28.00 %	180.0000	-28.00 %	210.0000	-16.00 %
			2,500.00	-710	1,790.00	-700	1,800.00	-700	2,100.00	-400
64	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2									
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	10.75 %	443.0000	-37.50 %	250.0000	-37.50 %	375.0000	-6.25 %
			1,200.00	129	1,329.00	-450	750.00	-450	1,125.00	-75
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,381,170.00	-11.47%	\$1,222,722.00	-2.75%	\$1,343,145.60	-2.75%	\$1,435,144.96	3.91%

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006311 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0957
 HWY : SR 127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CHURCH HILL ROAD TO DUSTY-PAVING
 02Z003
 PROJECT : NH-0127(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 19 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	75,000.00	130,000.00	73.33 %
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %
	175.0000		525.00	350.00	-175
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %
	3.0000		600.00	600.00	0
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %
	302.0000		906.00	755.00	-151
5	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.	0.0400	0.0300	-25.00 %
	47650.0000		1,906.00	1,429.50	-477
GRADING					
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - 0.40' DEPTH	S.Y.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %
	3800.0000		15,200.00	15,200.00	0
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - 0.50' DEPTH	S.Y.	4.0000	4.4000	10.00 %
	2400.0000		9,600.00	10,560.00	960
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - 1.25' DEPTH	S.Y.	6.0000	8.0000	33.33 %
	890.0000		5,340.00	7,120.00	1,780
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	6.0000	12.0000	100.00 %
	134.0000		804.00	1,608.00	804
DRAINAGE					
10	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %
	10.0000		150.00	200.00	50

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006311 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0957
 HWY : SR 127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CHURCH HILL ROAD TO DUSTY-PAVING
 02Z003
 PROJECT : NH-0127(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 19 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
11	CONCRETE INLET 3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 3,000.00	800.0000 2,400.00	-20.00 % -600
12	FILTER BLANKET 8.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 400.00	35.0000 280.00	-30.00 % -120
13	QUARRY SPALLS 16.0000	C.Y.	70.0000 1,120.00	80.0000 1,280.00	14.29 % 160
14	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 145.0000	L.F.	12.0000 1,740.00	19.0000 2,755.00	58.33 % 1,015
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 129.0000	L.F.	30.0000 3,870.00	24.0000 3,096.00	-20.00 % -774
16	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 61.0000	L.F.	40.0000 2,440.00	100.0000 6,100.00	150.00 % 3,660
SURFACING					
17	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 4000.0000	TON	12.0000 48,000.00	11.0000 44,000.00	-8.33 % -4,000
LIQUID ASPHALT					
18	ASPHALT CRS-2 225.0000	TON	250.0000 56,250.00	220.0000 49,500.00	-12.00 % -6,750
19	ASPHALT CMS-2S 220.0000	TON	225.0000 49,500.00	150.0000 33,000.00	-33.33 % -16,500
20	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		8,400.00	8,400.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006311 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0957
 HWY : SR 127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CHURCH HILL ROAD TO DUSTY-PAVING
 02Z003
 PROJECT : NH-0127(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 19 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
LIQUID ASPHALT					
21	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL OF COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLE				
	14.0000	TON	300.0000	150.0000	-50.00 %
			4,200.00	2,100.00	-2,100
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT					
22	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO 1/4				
	610.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	45.0000	50.00 %
			18,300.00	27,450.00	9,150
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
23	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	1660.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	4.5000	12.50 %
			6,640.00	7,470.00	830
24	LIME FOR TREATED RECYCLE				
	205.0000	TON	175.0000	160.0000	-8.57 %
			35,875.00	32,800.00	-3,075
25	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLE				
	49900.0000	S.Y.	2.7000	3.0000	11.11 %
			134,730.00	149,700.00	14,970
26	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-28				
	950.0000	TON	28.0000	50.0000	78.57 %
			26,600.00	47,500.00	20,900
27	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR				
	2072.0000	TON	45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %
			93,240.00	103,600.00	10,360
28	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-28				
	18200.0000	TON	28.0000	28.0000	0.00 %
			509,600.00	509,600.00	0
29	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			15,300.00	15,300.00	
30	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			7,600.00	7,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006311 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0957
 HWY : SR 127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CHURCH HILL ROAD TO DUSTY-PAVING
 02Z003
 PROJECT : NH-0127(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 19 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
31	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH 500.0000	TON	40.0000 20,000.00	50.0000 25,000.00	25.00 % 5,000
32	SMOOTHNESS COMPLAINCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
33	ESC LEAD 3.0000	DAY	300.0000 900.00	1,200.0000 3,600.00	300.00 % 2,700
34	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
35	EXTRUDED CEMENT CONC. CURB 1350.0000	L.F.	7.0000 9,450.00	5.5000 7,425.00	-21.43 % -2,025
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 1013.0000	L.F.	15.0000 15,195.00	11.0000 11,143.00	-26.67 % -4,052
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 4,800.00	950.0000 3,800.00	-20.83 % -1,000
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 1,800.00	1,750.0000 1,750.00	-2.78 % -50
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	600.0000 1,200.00	625.0000 1,250.00	4.17 % 50
40	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCKS 1604.0000	L.F.	10.0000 16,040.00	2.5000 4,010.00	-75.00 % -12,030

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006311 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0957
 HWY : SR 127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CHURCH HILL ROAD TO DUSTY-PAVING
 02Z003
 PROJECT : NH-0127(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 19 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
41	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	2167.0000	L.F.	3.0000	1.8000	-40.00 %
			6,501.00	3,900.60	-2,600
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	360.0000	EACH	20.0000	21.0000	5.00 %
			7,200.00	7,560.00	360
43	PAINT LINE				
	142950.0000	L.F.	0.0600	0.0700	16.67 %
			8,577.00	10,006.50	1,430
44	PAINTED STOP LINE				
	138.0000	L.F.	3.5000	2.0000	-42.86 %
			483.00	276.00	-207
45	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	7.6000	HUND	850.0000	750.0000	-11.76 %
			6,460.00	5,700.00	-760
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	67800.0000	L.F.	0.0600	0.0500	-16.67 %
			4,068.00	3,390.00	-678
47	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			17.19 %
			12,800.00	15,000.00	2,200
48	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM REVISION				
		L.S.			200.00 %
			2,000.00	6,000.00	4,000
49	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			-87.50 %
			1,000.00	125.00	-875
50	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	300.0000	HR	31.0000	31.0000	0.00 %
			9,300.00	9,300.00	0
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	2400.0000	HR	31.0000	31.0000	0.00 %
			74,400.00	74,400.00	0

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006311 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0957
 HWY : SR 127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CHURCH HILL ROAD TO DUSTY-PAVING
 02Z003
 PROJECT : NH-0127(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 19 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	50.0000 DAY		60.0000	60.0000	0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	500.0000 HR		32.0000	33.5000	4.69 %
			16,000.00	16,750.00	750
54	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	614.0000 S.F.		6.0000	1.0000	-83.33 %
			3,684.00	614.00	-3,070
OTHER ITEMS					
55	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	161.0000 C.Y.		10.0000	14.0000	40.00 %
			1,610.00	2,254.00	644
56	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	481.0000 S.F.		2.0000	3.5000	75.00 %
			962.00	1,683.50	722
57	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE				
	1.0000 EACH		200.0000	300.0000	50.00 %
			200.00	300.00	100
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
	EST.				0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
59	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP				
	L.S.				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0
60	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
61	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/06/2002

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:07

PS&E JOB NO : 02Z003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006311 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0957
 HWY : SR 127
 TITLE : SR 127
 CHURCH HILL ROAD TO DUSTY-PAVING
 02Z003
 PROJECT : NH-0127(006)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Mar 19 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
 PO BOX 939
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
62	SECC PLAN	L.S.			50.00 %
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500
63	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1				
	10.0000	EACH	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %
			2,500.00	2,000.00	-500
64	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2				
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	350.0000	-12.50 %
			1,200.00	1,050.00	-150
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,381,170.00</u>	<u>\$1,456,545.10</u>	<u>5.46%</u>